लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदलै क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेनपुरः असमः पिनः ७८४००१ LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH (Govt. of India, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare) Post Box No. 15 :: FAX No. (03712) 233623 TEZPUR :: 784001 :: ASSAM

No. LGB/ACA/ARC/2584/14/2157

Dated.....5<sup>th</sup>.June'15

(Annexure-I)

## **NOTIFICATION**

In partial modification of office order No. LGB/ACA/ARC/2584/14/2101 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> June'15, the following modification is made in Anti Ragging Committee of LGBRIMH, Tezpur.

1.	Head of the Institution	Dr. Sailendra Kumar Deuri, Contact No. 03712-232652	Chairperson
2.	Representative of Civil Administration	Smti. Liza Talukdar, ACS Circle Officer, Thelamora Revenue Circle & Executive Magistrate	Member
3.	Representative of Police Administration	Mrs. Geetanjali Doley, APS, Dy.S.P, (HQ) Sonitpur	Member
4.	One representative from Press	Mr. Sanjeev Hazarika, Contact No. 09435258111	Member
5.	Representative of Parent of student	Mr. Brajen Hazarika, Contact No. 09435082301	Member
6.	Representative of faculty of LGBRIMH	Dr. Soumik Sengupta, Contact No. 09864559009	Member Secretary
7.	Representative of student	Ms. Panchali D Choudhury Contact No. 09085739875 Ms. Pranati Das, Contact No. 09085696518	Member
8.	Administrative Officer	Mr. Tapan Mohanta, Contact No. 03712-233008	Member

This issue is as per approval of competent authority.

nana

(Dr. A. C. Sarmah) Medical Superintendent

Copy for information:

- 1. MS
- 4. CF&AO
- 7. Person concerned
- 10. File concern

DMS
AO
PA to Director

AMS
All HoDs
Notice Board